5103377877

Attorney Docket No. 318-000220US

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	Recordation Form Cover Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerce
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Betanta	Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents of conveying party(ies):	
Name of conveying party(ies):	riease record the affached original docu	Patent and Trademark Office ments or copy thereof
purity(189).	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
Ning Wang	Name: Internatix Corpo	pration
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Yes Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance;	Street Address:	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	351 Rheem Blvd. Moraga, CA 94556	
Security Agreement Change of Name	e	
Other:	Additional names and a	ddresses attached? No
Execution Date: September 10, 2004		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap		ation is:
	ers attached? No):
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved 1
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFB 3 4	1):\$40,00
QUINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	77 1 3121 100 (07 01 11 0.4	17
LAW GROUP, P.C.	☐ Enclosed Cha	arge Fees to Deposit Account
P.O. Box 458		
Alameda, CA 94501 (510) 337-7871	Charge any additional the pendency of this app deposit account.	l fees associated with this paper or during lication, or credit any overpayment, to
	8. Deposit account numb	per: 50-0893
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	foregoing is true and correct and any atta	ached copy is a true of copy of the
	/ /u	
Tom Hunter	4 5 V 5	
Name of Person Signing Signatur		tober 4, 2004 te
Atty Reg. No. 38,498 Total nur	mber of pages including cover sheet, atta	chments and document 2
0. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5	52 M Vaa 🗆 Na	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	57 ⊠ Yes □ No	
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover to:	Do not detach this portion	
As	ssignment Recordation Services	
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 015217 FRAME: 0371 Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

Yi Dong Yi-Qun Li

- Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)
 - A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Attorney Docket No.: 318-000220US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Ning Wang, of Martinez, CA, Yi Dong of Tracy, CA and Yi-Qun Li of Walnut Creek hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: LOW PLATINUM FUEL CELL CATALYSTS AND METHOD FOR

PREPARING THE SAME

WHEREAS, Internative Corporation, a corporation, located at 351 Rheem Blvd. Moraga, CA 94556, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and which claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignment

Application No.: 10/823,088 Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Dated:9/10/69	Ming Wong
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: (1) Date: ラノ(ロノロゲ	Ning Wang Signature of Witness
Dated: 9/10/04 SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Yi Dong
(1) Date: 9/10/04 Dated: 9/10/04	Signature of Witness
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: (1) Date: 5/06/64	Yi-Qun Li Ni-Qun Li Signature of Witness

PTO/SB/21 (05-03)

Approved for use through 04/30/2003, OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Application Number 10/823,088 TRANSMITTAL Filing Date April 12, 2004 FORM First Named Inventor Ning Wang (to be used for all correspondence after initial filing) Group Art Unit Unassigned Examiner Name Unassigned Total Number of Pages in This Submission Attorney Docket Number 318-000220US **ENCLOSURES** (check all that apply) After Allowance Communication Fee Transmittal Form Х **Executed Assignment** to Group Fee Attached Appeal Communication to Board Χ Recordation Coversheet of Appeals and Interferences Amendment / Response Appeal Communication to Group Licensing-related Papers (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Petition Routing Slip (PTO/SB/69) After Final Proprietary Information and Accompanying Petition Affidavits/declaration(s) Petition to Convert to a Status Letter Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Additional Enclosure(s) Extension of Time Request (please identify below); Address Terminal Disclaimer Express Abandonment Request Small Entity Statement Information Disclosure Statement Request for Refund Certified Copy of Priority Authorization to Charge Deposit Account Document(s) Please charge Deposit Account No. 50-0893 for any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, including any extensions of time Response to Missing Parts/ for consideration of the documents enclosed. Incomplete Application Remarks Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53 SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT Firm Tom Hunter, Reg. No. 38,498, Quine Intellectual Property Law Group P.C. Individual name Signature Date October 4, 2004 CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO via fax no. 703-306-5995 addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below. Typed or printed name Signature Date 10/4/04

FECORDED: 10/04/2004

PATENT REEL: 015217 FRAME: 0375